
Name and Address Storage and Usage

Ingredients

f'real Chocolate Caramel 
Milkshake with Milk 
Chocolate Drops

Rich Products Ltd, 
SP11 8EZ, GB

Consume once blended.  
Do not  re-freeze after blending. 

250g unblended

Unblended: Reconst ituted Skimmed MILK, Cream (MILK) (9.5%), Glucose 

Syrup, Milk Chocolate Drops (5.0%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa But ter, 

Whole MILK Powder, Lactose (MILK), Emulsif ier (Sunflower Lecithin), 

Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sugar, Maltodext rin, Skimmed MILK Powder, 

Natural f lavouring, Stabilisers (Locust  Bean Gum, Guar Gum), Sea Salt .  

  

Allergy Advice: For allergens please see ingredients in CAPITAL and Bold 

let ters. May contain t races of nuts, wheat , gluten and egg. Suitable for 

Vegetarians.

670kJ / 159kcal

5.6g

3.8g

23.4g

14.8g

N/ A

3.7g

0.24g

1675kJ / 398kcal

14.0g

9.5g

58.4g

37.0g

N/ A

9.3g

0.60g

Energy values

Fat

(of which saturates)

Carbohydrate

(of which sugars)

Fibre

Protein

Salt

Per 100g Per 250g (Port ion cup)


